Residential Features

Feature Type Feature Description
Construction Style F frame
M masonry
0 other
Foundation % dock height
B concrete block
D dirt
K brick
M masonry
0] other
p pier and beam
s slab
W post
Exterior Wall % veneer brick
/ tilt up concrete
A asbestos siding
ADOBE Adobe
B brick
BB black board
BF brick & frame
C concrete block
Cl corrugated iron
FS face stone
G glass
H face brick
I poured in place concrete
J porcelain panel
K corrugated panel
L aluminum siding
M metal; alum; vinyl siding
N pre-cast concrete
0] other
P pre-engineered metal
S stone
STU stucco
T tile

WD wood siding
z mission block



Roof Style

Roof Covering

Interior Wall Finish
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slant

alpine

single pitch
lean-to

shed

flat

gable

hip

saw tooth
semi-circular
m-shape
gambrel

mix

metal

other
butterfly
single pitch, slant, lean-to

tar & gravel
asbestos shingle
black paper
built-up, tar & gravel
composition shingle
corrugated iron
wooden shake shingle
metal

other

roll composition
slate

concrete or clay tile
v-tin

wood shingle

acoustic
adobe
frame
masonry
other
plaster
sheetrock
painted
unfinished
unfinished
wallpaper
wood paneling
metal



Flooring

Heating/Cooling

Built-in
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TC
VAC

asphalt title
carpet

dirt
hardwood; parquet
softwood
concrete
vinyl
linoleum
ceramic tile
terrazzo
other

brick

pine

forced air

floor or wall furnace
electric radiant

no heat

Other

evaporative w/ducts
refrigerated

heat pump

no air

other

butane

radiator heat

gas stove

wood stove

space heating
electric heat

appliance allowance
dishwasher

exhaust fan/heater (bath)
garbage disposer

hood and fan

oven

oven, microwave combo
range and oven

range top

radio intercom
refrigerator or freezer
security system

trash compactor
vacuum cleaner system



Garage

Road Type
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Attached
detached
Finished
Unfinished

curb & gutter
paved & curbed
curb

dirt

gravel

access

paved
unimproved



Commercial Features

Feature Type Feature Description
Foundation 01 Poured Concrete
02 Pre-cast Concrete

03 Wood Sub-floor

Roof Cover 01 Built up
02 Metal
03 Slate
04 Tile

05 Asphalt Shingle
06 Wood Shingle
07 Tar & Gravel

08 Concrete Deck
09 Metal Deck

11 Wood Deck

13 Concrete Frame
14 Steel Frame

15 Wood Frame

Roof Style 01 Flat
02 Hip
03 Gable
04 Gambrel

05 Mansard
06 Shed Type

Floor Finish 01 Unfinished
02 Hardwood
03 Softwood
04 Carpeting
05 Tile
06 Terrazzo
07 Brick/ Quarry Tile
08 Slate/ Ceramic Tile

09 Marble
Brick Walls 807 Brick solid
808 Brick SCR Modular
805 Brick
806 Brick

810 Cavity Brick
811 Cavity Brick



Block Wall 801 Adobe Block
812 Concrete Block
804 Block with Stucco
803 Block with EIFS
814 Concrete Block, Slump Stone
815 Concrete Block, Textured Face
813 Concrete Block, Glazed
809 Cavity Concrete Block
821 Hollow Clay Block
826 Structural Clay Tile
820 Glass Block

Concrete Wall 816 Concrete, Formed
819 Concrete W/stay-in place Forming
817 Concrete, Precast Panel
818 Concrete, Tilt-up

Stone Wall 802 Ashlar Stone Veneer, Block Back-up
822 Rubble Stone Veneer, Block Back-up
823 Solid Granite Stone
824 Solid Limestone
825 Solid Local Stone

Curtain Walls

Glass Wall 849 Metal/Glass Panels
850 Stainless Steel Panels
841 Bronze Panels
846 Glazed Atrium

Masonry 842 Concrete Glass Panels
845 Glass Fiber Reinforced Concrete Panels
848 Masonry Panels

Stud 851 Steel Studs & Stucco
844 EIFS Panels
855 Wood Siding Panels
840 Aggregate Siding Panels

Stone 847 Stone Panels, Marble

852 Stone Panels, Granite
854 Stone Panels, Limestone
853 Stone Panels, Local Stone
842 Composite Stone Panels



Pre-engineered — Sandwich

Pre-engineered Building — Pre-Fabricated Wall
Panels

Siding

Stucco

Masonry Veneer

Single Walls

865
866
861
862
864
863
860

868
869
871
867
870
872

896
894
887
886
888
895
890
880
884

892
885

882
883
881
889
893
891

919
918
916
917
912
913
914
915

Metal Sandwich Panels

Texture Cover Sandwich Panels

Cold Storage Metal Sandwich Panels
Cold Storage Stainless Sandwich Panels
Glass Exterior w/Metal Sandwich Panels
Fiberglass Sandwich Panels

Cement Fiber Sandwich Panels

Pre-Fab Panels Metal & Glass

Pre-Fab Panels Metal w/Block Back-up
Stucco on Pre-Fab Metal Panels
Pre-Fab Panels Masonry Veneer
Stone Veneer on Pre-Fab Metal Panels
Porcelain Enamel Finish

Wood Siding
Textured Plywood
Hardboard Siding
Hardboard Sheet
Metal Siding

Vinyl Siding
Shingles

Asphalt Siding
Cement Fiber Siding

Stucco
EIFS

Brick Veneer

Block Veneer

Ashlar Stone Veneer
Rubble Stone Veneer
Synthetic Masonry Veneer
Stresskin Sandwich Panels

Rustic Log

Metal on Wood Frame

Metal on Steel Frame

Metal, Texture Covered on Steel Frame
Cement Fiber on Wood Frame

Cement Fiber on Steel Frame
Fiberglass Panels on Wood Frame
Fiberglass Panels on Steel Frame



Heating, Cooling & Ventilation

921
922
910
911
923
920
924

600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628

629

649

Stucco on Wood Frame

Synthetic Plaster on Steel Frame (EIFS)
Boards on Wood Frame

Boards on Steel Frame

Wire Mesh On Wood Frame

Spaced Boards on Wood Frame
Interior Finish Liner

None

Electric

Electric Wall

Forced Air Unit

Hot Water

Hot Water, Radiant

Space Heater

Steam

Steam Without Boiler

Ventilation

Wall Furnace

Package Unit

Warmed and Cooled Air

Hot and Chilled Water

Heat Pump

Floor Furnace

Individual Thru-Wall Heat Pump
Complete HVAC

Evaporative Cooling

Refrigerated Cooling

Electric Panels

Space Heaters, Radiant

Space Heaters, Steam Coil w/Boiler
Space Heaters, Steam Coil w/o Boiler
Heat Pump, Ground Loop
Refrigerated Cooling, Packaged
Controlled Atmosphere, Cond. Air
Controlled Atmosphere, Livestock
Controlled Atmosphere, High to Precise
Humidity

Controlled Atmosphere,
Warmed/Cooled

No HVAC






